

**IA No. 2/2022**  
**SC No. 53/2022**  
**Shakeel Ahmed Vs. State**

**In re:-**  
**FIR No. 760/2021**  
**PS: New Usman Pur**  
**U/s: 20 NDPS Act**

**13.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

The present application is filed on behalf of applicant u/s 439 Cr.PC for grant of bail.

Considering the submissions, let reply to the application be filed by the SHO. The SHO will ensure the supply of the copy of the reply to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Put up on **19-04-2022 at 2:00 pm** for reply and arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/Delhi/13.04.2022**