

State Vs. Furkan Ahmed
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usman Pur
U/s: 20 of NDPS Act

25.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ashish Kumar, proxy counsel for the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmed.

The proxy counsel for this applicant/accused has filed an application for grant of parole alongwith the copy thereof with complete set of documents.

Same application is ordered to be put up with file and the IO is directed to verify the documents and file report on the next date of hearing.

To come up on **27-05-2022** for consideration on this application.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/25.05.2022