

IA No. 03/2022
SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Furkan Ahmed
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usman Pur
U/sec. 20 NDPS Act.

09.06.2022

Present: Sh. Anurag Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
IO SI Ravi Punia.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail filed by the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmed.

After part arguments, the ld. Counsel for this applicant/accused has sought permission to withdraw this application for grant of interim bail filed by this applicant/accused.

Accordingly, this application for grant of interim bail filed by this applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad is dismissed as withdrawn.

Copy of this order be provided to the parties, if applied for.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/09.06.2022