

IA No. 06/2022
SC No. 53/2022
Gyan Pal Vs. State
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20 of NDPS Act

20.09.2022

Present: None for the applicant Gyan Pal.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The Naib Court has filed reply and submitted that ASI Hoshiyar Singh had handed over this reply to him and he had gone to some other court.

Since, today on calling the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant Gyan Pal, so, this application is ordered to be listed on **10.10.2022**. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.09.2022