

SC No. 53/22
IA No. 6/22
State v. Anuj
FIR No. 760/21
PS: New Usmanpur

10.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.N.Qureshi, counsel for the applicant.
SI Vishal deputed IO.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on application for releasing the vehicle on the Superdari filed by applicant Gyan Pal who is not registered owner.

The ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to argue. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for hearing arguments. To come up on **17.10.2022**. IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.10.2022