

State vs. Anuj Kumar
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/S: 20 NDPS Act.

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Anuj Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has filed an application for grant of interim bail filed by the applicant/accused Anuj Kumar.

Issue notice of this application to the IO to appear and file reply to the bail application.

This application is ordered to be listed for hearing arguments on 14.11.2022 at 10:00 AM.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/07.11.2022