

SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmapur

29.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anuj on interim bail with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Shahrukh.
Mohan Singh and Gyan Pal, sureties of the accused.

The matter was fixed for awaiting report regarding verification of the address and documents of the sureties.

The Naib Court has produced report regarding verification of the address and documents of the sureties and told to this court that SI Vishal Malik had given the same to him.

Since, the report reveals that the address and documents of both the sureties have been verified, so, the same are taken on record.

At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for accused Anuj has filed an application for releasing the car bearing no. UP-80CC-7027 (Volkswagen POLO) on superdari alongwith the photocopies thereof. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO is directed to file report regarding the same. To come up on **08.12.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.11.2022