

IA No. 08/2022
SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Anuj Kumar
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20 of NDPS Act

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Shahrukh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused
Anuj Kumar.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/SI Ravi Poonia.

Matter is fixed for filing reply to the application filed
by the applicant/accused Anuj Kumar for releasing the vehicle
bearing no. UP-80CC-7027 Volkswagen Car.

Today, on calling the case, IO/SI Ravi Poonia has
appeared and seeks time to file the reply to the said application.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed
on **09.12.2022** for filing reply to the said application by the IO.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.12.2022