

SC No.53/2022
FIR No.760/21
State v.Anuj Kumar
PS New Usmanpur

03.04.2023

Present: None for the applicant/accused Anuj Kumar.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Substituted Addl.
PP for the State.
IO/SI Nitin.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Anuj Kumar.

Today, on calling the case, no one has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused, as Advocates are abstaining from work in view of murder of an Advocate. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by this applicant/accused Anuj Kumar. To come up on **05.04.2023. IO is also called upon** for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.04.2023