

IA No. 13/2023
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad
SC No.53/2022
FIR No. 760/21
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20 (c) of NDPS Act

10.04.2023

Present: None for the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad.
Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Nitin.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail filed by this applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad.

IO/SI Nitin has submitted that in view of leave in AIIMS, the medical documents of the wife of this applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad could not be verified and seeks adjournment.

The matter stands adjourned for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail filed by this applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad. To come up on **12.04.2023**. IO is directed to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing. **IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.04.2023