

IA No. 17/23
FIR No. 760/21
State vs Furkaan Ahmed & Ors.
PS New Usmanpur
U/s 20/29/61/85 NDPS Act

20.10.2023

Present : Ld. Substitue APP for the State.
Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakeel Ahmed.

Matter is listed for consideration of the application filed by applicant Jamila but today learned counsel for accused Shakeel has given the statement for seeking permission to withdraw the said application with the liberty to file afresh similar application.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for accused Shakeel Ahmed recorded in the court. The said application filed by Jamila is dismissed ad withdrawn.

The applicant will be at liberty to file afresh similar application.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.10.2023