

IA No. 19/2023
SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20/29/61/85 of NDPS Act

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Furkan Ahmad.
Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
SI Dev Kumar, the deputed IO.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail filed by the applicant /accused Furkan Ahmad.

The deputed IO has appeared and submitted that the photocopies of the documents filed with this application are yet to be verified and seeks time. Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused also seeks time.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed on **16.12.2023**, for hearing arguments. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/13.12.2023