

I.A. No. 26/2023
SC NO. 53/2022
STATE VS. ANUJ KUMAR
FIR NO. 760/2021
PS: NEW USMAN PUR

07.06.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO not present.

The present application has been filed seeking interim bail on the ground that the applicant wants to sell his property situated at Hathras, U.P.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the IO to file the reply after verifying the documents filed along with the application.

IO to remain present in the court along with the reply on **12.06.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/07.06.2024