

I.A. No. 28/2023
SC NO. 53/2022
STATE VS. ANUJ KUMAR
FIR NO. 760/21
PS: NEW USMAN PUR

26.07.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Sh. Anil Singh and Sh. Mohit
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

IO not present nor any reply has been filed.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the IO with the
direction to verify the documents filed along with the application
and to remain present along with reply on the next date of
hearing.

Now, put up on **30.07.2024**.

The interim bail of the applicant is extended till next
date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/26.07.2024