

IA No. 30/2024
SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Shakeel Ahmad
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20/29/61/85 of NDPS Act

29.7.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Singhla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Shakeel Ahmad.
Sh. Neeraj Madhup, substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

An application for extension of the bail application
filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Shekeel Ahmad
alongwith the certain medical documents. Copy supplied.

Reply filed by the IO.

As per the reply, IO sought some time to verify the
medical documents.

Let notice be issued to the IO to remain present
alongwith the verification report, for 31.7.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.7.2024