

I.A. No. 32/2024  
SC NO. 53/2022  
STATE VS. SHAKEEL  
FIR NO. 760/2021  
PS: NEW USMAN PUR

**28.08.2024**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Shakeel.

Notice to the IO received back with the  
request for some more time to verify the documents.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO to verify  
the documents and file the report on **30.08.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/28.08.2024