

IA No. 33/2024  
SC No. 53/2022  
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad  
FIR No. 760/2021  
PS: New Usmanpur  
U/s: 20/29/61/85 of NDPS Act

28.8.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused  
Furkan Ahmad.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/SI Suresh Kumar Meena in person.

The case is listed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of interim bail for a period of two months to the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad.

Reply filed. Copy supplied. Arguments heard.

Now, put up for order at 4:00 PM.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.8.2024

**At 4:00 PM**

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused  
Furkan Ahmad.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The case is listed for order on the application for grant of interim bail for a period of two months to the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad.

Vide my separate detailed order, the application for grant of interim bail for a period of two months to the applicant/accused Furkan Ahmad has been **allowed**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.8.2024