

SC No. 53/2022
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad & Ors.
FIR No. 760/2021
PS: New Usmanpur
U/s: 20 of NDPS Act

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Furkan Ahmad and Shakil Ahmad in
person on bail.
Accused Anuj Kumar produced from JC.

Witnesses HC Parveen, Reader to SHO PS New
Usmanpur, Reader to ACP and MHC(M) are present, but, they
are discharged unexamined, as, the evidence in case, which is an
old case, is going on.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 3 & 12 mentioned in
the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and
MHC(M), for **16.11.2024** and witnesses at serial no. 4 & 13
mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO
and MHC(M), for **23.11.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.10.2024