

**SC NO. 53/2022**  
**STATE VS. FURKAN AHMAD & ORS.**  
**FIR NO. 760/2021**  
**PS: NEW USMANPUR**

**16.11.2024**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Furkan Ahmad, Shakil Ahmad and Anuj Kumar on bail in person.

Sh. S.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakil.

Sh. Karan Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Furkan.

Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Anuj Kumar.

PW-5 ASI Surender Kundu has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-6 HC Parveen has been partly examined in chief. Further chief examination deferred for want of case property.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **23.11.2024**. Fresh summons be issued to the then MHC(M) with the direction to bring register no. 19 and 21 and to the present MHC(M) with the direction to bring the case property and IO.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/16.11.2024**