

**SC NO. 53/2022
STATE VS. FURKAN AHMAD & ORS.
FIR NO. 760/2021
PS: NEW USMANPUR**

23.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Furkan Ahmad, Shakil Ahmad
and Anuj Kumar on bail in person.
Sh. S.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shakil.
Sh. Karan Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Furkan.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Anuj Kumar.

PW-7 Insp. Anand Yadav has been
examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3
and 6, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh
along with IO and MHC(M) for **06.03.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.11.2024