

SC No. 53/22
State Vs. Furkan Ahmad
FIR No. 760/21
PS: New Usmanpur

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.K Santosh, Ld. Counsel for Shakeel.
Sh. Yashwant Singh, Ld counsel for accused / Anuj.
All the three Accused in person.
Ct. Parveen in person.

The witness is discharged unexamined as both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Now witness at sr. no. 3, 11 and 13 be summoned alongwith IO and MHCM.

Put up on **28.07.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2026